
Amendment No. AM_135_2506
H. B. No. 629
As Introduced

__________________________ moved to amend as follows:

In the table on line 831, delete row F

In the table on line 831, in row G, column 3, delete "$16,529,731" 
and insert "$15,779,731"

In the table on line 831, in row H, column 3, delete "$16,529,731" 
and insert "$15,779,731"

In the table on line 1097, in row F, column 3, delete "$20,001,364" 
and insert "$20,751,364"

In the table on line 1097, in row H, column 3, delete "$153,501,364"
and insert "$154,251,364"

In the table on line 1097, in row I, column 3, delete "$153,501,364"
and insert "$154,251,364"

In the table on line 1111, after row D insert:
"

Legislative Service Commission                      -  1 -            

Ñuqvsa4hr8zrgs2aak8jav7EÓuqvsa4hr8zrgs2aak8jav7

1

2
3

4
5

6
7

8
9

10
11

12
13

14



Bellefaire Child and Youth Services Center $750,000
"

In the table on line 1127, in row Z, column 3, delete "$67,171,515" 
and insert "$66,818,565"

In the table on line 1127, in row AG, column 3, delete 
"$290,147,765" and insert "$289,794,815"

In the table on line 1127, in row AK, column 3, delete 
"$377,896,515" and insert "$377,543,565"

In the table on line 1139, in row AE, column 1, before "Lakefront" 
insert "Lake Metro Parks"

In the table on line 1139, delete row BA

In the table on line 1199, in row I, column 2, delete "and OSU 
Police Department Post" and insert "Helicopter Replacement"

In the table on line 1203, delete row F

In the table on line 1203, in row H, column 3, delete "$314,533,223"
and insert "$314,433,223"

In the table on line 1203, in row I, column 3, delete "$314,533,223"
and insert "$314,433,223"

In the table on line 1247, after row G insert:
"

C47033 Lucas County Juvenile Justice Center/Youth 
Treatment Center Upgrades

$100,000

"
In the table on line 1247, in row H, column 3, delete "$178,000,000"

Legislative Service Commission                       -  2 -                                            

15
16
17

18
19

20
21

22
23

24

25
26

27

28
29

30
31

32
33

34

35
36



and insert "$178,100,000"

In the table on line 1247, in row I, column 3, delete "$178,000,000"
and insert "$178,100,000"

In the table on line 1326, in row R, column 3, delete "$38,873,803" 
and insert "$38,703,803"

In the table on line 1326, in row X, column 3, delete "$102,623,803"
and insert "$102,453,803"

In the table on line 1326, in row AE, column 3, delete 
"$714,373,803" and insert "$714,203,803"

In the table on line 1349, in row C, column 1, delete "Louve" and 
insert "Louvee"

In the table on line 1349, in row BP, column 2, delete "$200,000" 
and insert "$30,000"

The motion was __________ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS

Department of Public Safety

Section 227.10

Changes the project for a $16,500,000 appropriation for 
Fund 7026 ALI C76081 from OSHP and OSU Police Department Post to
OSHP Helicopter Replacement.

Department of Natural Resources

Sections 223.10 and 223.15

Legislative Service Commission                       -  3 -                                            

37

38
39

40
41

42
43

44
45

46
47

48
49

50

51

52

53
54
55

56

57



Decreases Fund 7035 ALI C725E2, Local Parks, Recreation, 
and Conservation Projects, by $352,950 and removes an earmark of
the same amount for Village of Waynesfield Veterans Park 
Enhancement.

Changes the name of a $500,000 earmark of Fund 7035 ALI 
C725E2, Local Parks, Recreation, and Conservation Projects, from
Lakefront Trail to Lake Metro Parks Lakefront Trail.

Cleveland State University and Mental Health and Addiction
Services

Sections 207.08, 221.10, and 221.15

Moves a $750,000 appropriation for Bellefaire Child and 
Youth Services Center from Fund 7034 ALI C260B5 in Cleveland 
State University to an earmark of Fund 7033 ALI C58050, 
Community Support, in Mental Health and Addiction Services.

Rehabilitation and Correction and Youth Services

Sections 229.10 and 233.10

Moves a $100,000 appropriation for Lucas County Juvenile 
Justice Center/Youth Treatment Center Upgrades from Fund 7027 
ALI C501HM in Rehabilitation and Correction to Fund 7028 ALI 
C47033 in Youth Services.

Facilities Construction Commission

Section 237.10 and 237.13

Corrects the name of a $1.5 million project earmarked 
under Fund 7030 ALI C230FM, Cultural and Sports Facilities 
Projects, from Louve Theater to Louvee Theater.

Decreases Fund 7030 ALI C230FM, Cultural and Sports 
Facilities Projects, by $170,000 and reduces the earmark of that

Legislative Service Commission                       -  4 -                                            

58
59
60
61

62
63
64

65
66

67

68
69
70
71

72

73

74
75
76
77

78

79

80
81
82

83
84



item for Perry Township 4894 One Room School House by the same 
amount to $30,000.

Legislative Service Commission                       -  5 -                                            

85
86


